FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-29-1999



101208167

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce	;
Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

NOV

	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name International Culinary Provis	
Formerly Lehmann Farms, Inc.	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Minnesota
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name BNC National Bank of Minnes	sota
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 200 Metropolitan Centre	
Address (line 2) 333 South Seventh Street	
Address (line 3) Minneapolis	Minnesota/U.S.A. 55402
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Other National Banking Association	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000089 75247798	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0706

175.00 OP

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

## Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce
atent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Beth A. Schwartz		
Address (line 1)	Fabyanske, Westra &	Hart, P.A.	
Address (line 2)	920 Second Avenue So	outh, Suite 1100	
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, MN 554	402	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docts.	eument # 4
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	<u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
	demark Application Numb		ation Number(s)
75-247,79	90 75-712358 7	5-712856 1,862,649	
75-712875	75-712876		
75-712890	75-712877		
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 8
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 215.00
Method o	of Payment: En	closed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A		additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account of it a	Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Beth A. S	Schwartz	PNU F. JUDANITE	11/17/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0707

#### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Office:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of June 23, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") by INTERNATIONAL CULINARY PROVISIONS, INC., a Minnesota corporation f/k/a Lehmann Farms, Inc. ("Grantor") for the benefit of BNC NATIONAL BANK OF MINNESOTA ("Secured Party"), Grantor has granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described below:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

See Part I of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Part II of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Secured Party's security interest in the described trademark and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

Dated: November 16, 1999 INTERNATIONAL CULINARY PROVISIONS, INC.

By: BNC National Bank of Minnesota

Its: Attorney-in-Fact

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of November, 1999.

Jean Janderson

N:\PL\GKK\54003161.wpd

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

### PART I. TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Owner/Applicant	Description of Trademark	Date of
			Registration
1,862,649	International Culinary Provisions f/k/a Lehmann Farms, Inc.	Lehmann Farms	11-15-94

#### PART II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Owner/Applicant	Description of Trademark	Date of Filing
75 - 247,790	International Culinary		2-25-97
	Provisions f/k/a Lehmann		
	Farms, Inc.		
75 - 712875	International Culinary	Café Decarlo	5-24-99
	Provisions, Inc.		
75 - 712890	International Culinary	Café Provence	5-24-99
	Provisions, Inc.		
75 - 712358	International Culinary	Country Orchard	5-24-99
	Provisions, Inc.		
75 - 712876	International Culinary	Lehmann Farms	5-24-97
	Provisions, Inc.		
75 - 712877	International Culinary	Margarita Bay	5-24-99
	Provisions, Inc.		
75 - 712856	International Culinary	Mainland Oriental	5-24-99
	Provisions, Inc.		

N:\P1\GKK\54003161.wpd